To:   Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  County Clerk County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603	From:	County of Placer Community Development Resource Agency 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603 Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDRA Technician (530) 745-3132  Date received for filing at Placer County:
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in com	pliance w	with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code
project, a single-story, 34,000 square foot resider Alzheimer's patients.  Entitlement(s):  Extension of Time for a Minor Use Permit	nor Use P	Project #: PLN15-00051 APN(s): 048-132-077-000  APN(S): Permit for construction of the Granite Bay Memory Care a facility with 60 rooms and 66 beds, serving Dementia and
This is to advise that Placer County ( Lead Agency on December 19, 2019 by the Zoning Administrator a	or  Re	Responsible Agency) has approved the above described project in Research nade the following determination regarding the project:
1. The project [ will will not] have a signi	ficant eff	ffect on the environment. JAN 21 2020
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared	ared for th	this project pursuant to the provisions of CHOATE CLEARINGHOUSE
A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prep	ared for t	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation Measures [⊠ were ☐ were not] r	nade a co	ondition of the approval of the project.
<ul><li>4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ </li><li>5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [ </li></ul>		FILED
6. Findings [ were were not] made pursua	nt to the p	provisions of CEQA. DEC 19 2019
7. California State Department of Fish and Wildli	fe Fees (S	(SB 1535)
☐ The project has been found to be exempt an	d not subj	
☐ \$50 for County processing fees (attach	No Effec	ect Determination Form)
The project is not exempt and is, therefore,	subject to	to the following fees:
\$2,404.75 (\$2,354.75 Fish and Wildlif	e plus \$5	50 County recording fee) for review of a Mitigated Negative
Declaration		
\$50 for County recording fees for a pro-	ject previ	viously approved and paid (attach DFW receipt)
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration Community Development Resource Center, 3091 Coursignature  Environmental Coordination Service		ailable to the General Public at the front counter of the ter Drive, Auburn, CA 95603.  Date 12/19/19

**Notice of Determination** 

## State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

31-190344

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)

RECEIPT#

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	2015072048			
LEAD AGENCY		DATE		
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY	12/19/2019			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN				
PROJECT TITLE				
GRANITE BAY MEMORY CARE FACILITY		T		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER		
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		530-745-3132		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE		
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN	CA	95603		
190				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):				
	State Agency	☐ Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
<ul> <li>□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>□ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)</li> </ul>	\$3,271.00 \$ \$2,354.75 \$			
□ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850.00 \$			
••				
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,112.00 \$ \$50.00 \$ 50.00			
□ County Administrative Fee     □ County Administrati	\$50	0.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>		
□ Project that is exempt from fees				
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
□ DFG No Effect Determination (attach)				
☑ Other FEES ALREADY PAID ON 9/17/2015 #15-203		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
□ Cash □ Credit □ Check ⊠ Other: <u>Journal</u>	TOTAL RECEIVED \$50.00			
	TITLE			
X & Kana	S. Kasza, DEPUTY			

LEAD AGENCY COPY

COUNTY CLERK COPY

FG 753.5a (Rev. 01/18)

CDFW/ASB COPY

PROJECT APPLICANT COPY

Receipt #: 02844680 12/19/2019 03:25 PM

PLACER, County Recorder RYAN RONCO

Submitted By:

Doc #: 190344 NOD, Exempt 12/19/2019 03:25:54 PM

FISH AND WILDLIFE CLERK \$50.00

FEE;

Total Document Fees: \$50.00

Total Fees: \$50.00 County Charges - JOURNAL \$50.00

Change: \$0.00

CLKBZPF9T2, SK

## State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5b (Rev. 01/15)

RECEI	PT#	
-------	-----	--

31-150203

STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable) 2015072048

	20100	720.0
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		
LEAD AGENCY		DATE
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY	·	09/17/2015
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN		
PROJECT TITLE		
GRANITE BAY MEMORY CARE FACILITY		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY	530-745-3132	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE
3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN	CA	95603
190		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District	☐ State Agency ☐	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	ተባ ለር	75 A
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)	\$3,069 \$2,210	
Minigated/Negative Decidiation (MIND) (ND)	Ψ2,210	J.00 # 2,210.00
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850	0.00 \$
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,043	
☑ County Administrative Fee	• •	0.00 \$ 50.00
☐ Project that is exempt from fees	ΨΟ	7.00 ¥ <u>00.00</u>
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)		
□ DFG No Effect Determination (attach)		
□ Other		\$
PAYMENT METHOD:		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other Journal Entry		
in other in order in order and other order	TOTAL RECEIV	ED \$2,260.00
SIGNATURE	TITLE	
X Kanga	S. KASZA, D	<b>EDITTY</b>
" H. huza	o. MADUM, D	FLOTI
DECLECT APPLICANT CODY CONVACE CODY	COUNTY OF EDIT CODY	EC 752 5h /Doy 04/45\

Trouce of Determination		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  County Clerk County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603	From:	Maywan Krach 3091 County C Auburn, CA 95 (530) 745-3132	evelopment Resource Age n, Community Developme enter Drive, Suite 190 603	nt Technician
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compl	liance wit	th Section 21108	or 21152 of the Public F	Resources Code
State Clearinghouse Number: 2015072048 Project Title: Granite Bay Memory Care Facility Project Location: South side of Douglas Boulevard, between Barton Project Owner:	F A 0 n Road and			cer County
Granite Bay Memory Care LLC, 2400 Professiona	al Drive, S	Suite 150, Rosevi	lle, CA 95661	•
Project Applicant: FCM Capital Partners, 2400 Professional Drive, S	uite 150,	Roseville, CA 95	661	
Project Description:  The project proposes a Minor Use Permit to construct parcel. The facility would have 60 rooms and 66 b  Entitlement(s):  Minor Use Permit	eds for pa	atients with advar	iced memory loss.	
This is to advise that Placer County ( Lead Agency on September 17, 2015 by Zoning Adminstrator and ha				
1. The project [ will will not] have a signifi	icant effec	ct on the environm	nent.	
2.   An Environmental Impact Report was prepar	ed for this	s project pursuan	t to the provisions of CEQ	A.
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this	s project p	oursuant to the pro	ovisions of CEQA.	
3. Mitigation Measures [ were were not] ma	ade a conc	dition of the appr	oval of the project.	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ w	as was	as not] adopted for	or this project.	
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [ w	vas 🛛 w	vas not] adopted f	or this project.	FILED
6. Findings [⊠ were ☐ were not] made pursuant	to the pro	ovisions of CEQA	<b>4.</b>	, , , , ,
7. California State Department of Fish and Wildlife	Fees (SE	3 1535)		SEP 172015
☐ The project has been found to be exempt and	not subject	ct to the provision	ns of SB 1535.	COUNTY C. EDV COULEY.
\$50 for County processing fees (attach N	lo Effect	Determination Fo	orm) *	DEPUTY OF PLACENCY
The project is not exempt and is, therefore, so	-		•	ori (i)
	50 County	recording fee) for	or review of a Negative D	eclaration
\$50 for County recording fees for a project	-		- '	
This is to certify that the Negative Declaration is available Development Resource Center, 3091 County Center Dri in our Tahoe office, 775 North Lake Blvd., Tahoe City,	ive, Aubu	rn, CA 95603. Fo		
Signature May Cuch Environmental Coordination Services,	) , Placer C	ounty	Pate 9/17/15	2015
Date received for filing at Placer County:	20	POST Throu JIM		CLERK

Deputy Clerk